Chief Engineer (HQ.), Public Works Directorate Government of West Bengal



NABANNA, 8th Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Shibpur, Howrah -711102 Tel No: 033-2214-3619/2250-1076, Fax No: 033-2214-3343 email Id: <u>cepwd11@yahoo.com</u>

Memo No.245/CE(HQ)/PWD

Date : 31.01.2023

OFFICE ORDER

As approved in File No.PWD-11/1/2023-DIR(PWD)-Dept. of PWD (Computer No.670334) Sri Moloy Ghosh, Junior Engineer, PWD, Section-I, Lalbazar Sub-Division under City Division, P.W. Dte. is hereby authorized to take over the charge of Junior Engineer, Kolkata Police Directorate in addition to his normal duties until further order.

Chief Engineer (HQ P.W. Dte.

Memo No.245/1/CE(HQ)/PWD Copy forwarded for kind information to : 1) The Engineer-in- Chief, PWD

Date: 31.01.2023

Chief Engineer (HQ), ` P.W. Dte.

Date: 31.01.2023

Memo No.245/2(4)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

- 1) The Chief Engineer, South Zone, P.W. Dte.
- 2) The Superintending Engineer, Presidency Circle, P.W. Dte.
- 3) The Executive Engineer-II, City Division, P.W. Dte.
- 4) Sri Moloy Ghosh, Junior Engineer, PWD, Section-I, Lalbazar Sub-Division under City Division, P.W. Dte.

Chief Engineer (H(P.W. Dte.